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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, DonnaJ. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Roman Catholic Archdiocese of San Juan, 
Puerto Rico, et al. v. YaU Acevedo Feliciano, Sonia 
Arroyo Velazquez, Elsie Aluarado Rivera, et al., were 
sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service or First-
Class Mail and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 14th day of January, 2019: 

Jose R. Rivera-Morales 
Jimenez, Graffam & Lausell 
PO Box 366104 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-6104 
rrivera@jgl.com 

Frank Zorrilla-Maldonado 
PO Box 191783 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919-1783 
fzorrilla@fzmlaw.com 

Jesus R. Rabell-Mendez 
PO Box 195580 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919-5580 
jesusrabell@gmail.com 

Cesar Rosario-Vega 
Adsuar Muniz Goyco Seda & Perezochoa, P.S.C. 
208 Ponce de Leon Ave., Suite 1600 
San Juan, PR 00918 
rosario@amgprlaw.com 

Franklin Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Eda Mariel Ayala-Morales 
PO Box 360481 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-4428 
emayalam@hotmail.com 

Carlos A. Padilla-Velez 
PO Box 194109 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919-4109 

Antonio Bauza 
German Brau 
Guillermo Silva 
PO Box 13369 
Santurce Station 
San Juan, PR 00908 
antonio. bauza@bioslawpr.com 
german. brau@bioslawpr.com 
gsilva@bioslawpr.com 

Jesus M. Jimenez Gonzalez-Rubio 
P.O. Box 3025 
Guayama, Puerto Rico 00785 
jimesensei@yahoo.com 

Counsel for Respondents 



Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 

Erin E. Murphy 
Lauren N. Beebe 
Michael Francus 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
655 Fifteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 879-5000 
paul.clement@kirkland.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on January 14, 2019. 

Donna J. Wolf 
Becker Gallagher Legal Puo 'shing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: C ~ 5ltf!;_ 
d!i?rv!J . -

Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2023 




